Application for the Jerry and Nan Warren Scholarship for Fall 2023

The Midwestern State University Department of Sociology is now accepting applications from undergraduate sociology majors for the Jerry and Nan Warren Scholarship.

After Jerry retired as an engineer, he and Nan began auditing courses. Jerry fell in love with Sociology while auditing nearly every Sociology course taught in the department. He recognizes the importance of Sociology even though his education and career was in engineering. Jerry was also a first-generation college student. He was not able to give this kind of support when younger, but is happy to be able to help students who are struggling to afford college today. The Sociology Department is more than grateful for all of the support provided by the Warrens over the years.

The Jerry and Nan Warren Scholarship will be \$500 awarded for the fall 2023 academic year.

Scholarship recipients will be selected by the faculty of the Midwestern State University Sociology Program. To be eligible to receive this Scholarships, the student must meet these minimum qualifications during each semester in which the scholarship is received:

- The student must be a sociology major at Midwestern State University.
- The student must be a junior or senior (i.e., 60 or more credit hours completed by the end of the <u>current</u> semester).
- The student must show a cumulative grade point average of 3.0 or higher.
- The student must show a 3.0 grade point average in sociology courses.
- The student must maintain enrollment in at least 12 credit hours at Midwestern, including at least one course in sociology, during each semester in which the scholarship is received.

Applications for the Jerry and Nan Warren Scholarship are for either a fall or spring semester. Current scholarship recipients must reapply to be considered in subsequent years. The Jerry and Nan Scholarship is awarded for an entire academic year, but is paid in the fall or spring semester.

Please list below ALL financial assistance—including, but not limited to grants, scholarships, tuition and/or fee waivers, housing assistance—you are currently receiving

to facilitate your education. (Loans that you will be required to repay do NOT need to be listed. Tuition and fee payments from the Texas Guaranteed Tuition Plan do NOT need to be listed.) Mark with an asterisk (*) those elements of financial assistance that you anticipate receiving during all or part of the academic year in which the scholarship would be awarded.

As an applicant for the Nan and Jerry Warren Scholarship, you must: (1) sign the statement below; and (2) attach a current copy of your resume detailing your academic activities, accomplishments, and honors, extracurricular activities, service to the community, and any other factors deemed to be relevant to the selection process. Return your application to the Dr. Stiles (O'Donohoe 124) **no later than 5:00 p.m. on May 12, 2023**

Statement:

I have read and understand the minimum qualifications for the Jerry and Nan Warren Scholarship and believe that I meet these qualifications. If I am selected to receive this Scholarship, I agree to write a letter of thanks to Jerry and Nan Warren.

Print Name

MSU Mustang's ID

Signature

Date

Your US Postal mailing address, please: